
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Stacy Nonhof, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  March 1, 2013 at 2:15 p.m. 
 
FOR:     Turbine Valve Screens 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Utilities 
 
ESTIMATE:    $75,000.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   520 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  February 16, 2013 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 4 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
Bidder:  S. T. Cotter Turbine Services, Inc.  Power Generation Service, Inc. 
   Clearwater, MN    Anoka, MN 
Bid Security:  International Fidelity Ins. Co.  RLI Insurance Co. 
Exceptions:  Noted      Noted 
 
Bid Price – Firm Lump Pricing: 
Material:     ---      $  5,215.00 
Labor:  $27,916.02     $47,000.00 
Sales Tax:      ----_____     $     365.00 
Total Bid:  $27,916.02     $52,580.00 
 
Bid Price – Earliest Completion Schedule: 
Material:     ---      $  5,240.00 
Labor:  $27,916.02     $50,895.00 
Sales Tax:      ---______     $     365.00 
Total Bid:  $27,916.02     $56,500.00 
 
 
cc: Tim Luchsinger, Utilities Director    Bob Smith, Assist. Utilities Director 
 Mary Lou Brown, City Administrator   Pat Gericke, Utilities Admin. Assist. 
 Stacey Nonhof, Purchasing Agent    Karen Nagel, Utilities Secretary 
 Darrell Dorsey, PGS Superintendent 
 

P1621 


